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Introduction
Topics to Cover:

• Current and Historic Trends in Global Crude 
Oil Prices

• Transportation Energy Office Refiner 
Acquisition Cost (RAC) Casesq ( )
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U.S. Per Capita Gasoline Expenditures p p
and Gasoline Prices, 1983 to 2009

4.5%$4.50

3.5%

4.0%

$3.50

$4.00

nd
itu

re
s 

(2
01

2$
)Gasoline Expenditures as a % of Per Capita GDP

Real Gasoline Price (2012$)
Average Per Capita Gasoline Expenditures / GDP (2.38%)

2 0%

2.5%

3.0%

$2 00

$2.50

$3.00

s 
G

as
ol

in
e 

Ex
pe

n

er
 G

al
lo

n 
(2

01
2$

)

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

of
 U

S 
G

D
P 

th
at

 is

D
ol

la
rs

 p
e

0.0%

0.5%

$0.00

$0.50

$

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1

Pe
rc

en
t o

3
Source: U.S. Energy Information Administration and  U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis 
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F t i C d Oil P iFactors in Crude Oil Prices

• World petroleum supply and demand 
fundamentalsfundamentals

• Exchange rate fluctuations
• Rising oil production project costsRising oil production project costs
• Economic growth
• Increased price speculation activities• Increased price speculation activities
• Political unrest (e.g. Middle East, 

Africa)
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World Crude Oil Balance & RACWorld Crude Oil Balance & RAC
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Red bars indicates demand 
outpacing supply, putting upward 
pressure on prices.
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Source: U.S. Energy Information Administration

World Consumption minus World Production Average Refiner Acquisition Cost ($2012)
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Value of the Dollar & RACValue of the Dollar & RAC
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As blue line rises, U.S. dollars becomes weaker. This necessitates more dollars
to purchase a barrel of oil, creating an upward pressure on prices.
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Challenges in CaliforniaChallenges in California 
Transportation Fuel Price Case 

DevelopmentDevelopment
• Price volatility in global crude oil markets (e.g. 

f ti l liti l t)unforeseen national political unrest)
• Price volatility in local fuel markets (e.g. refinery 

t )outages)
• No in-house integrated world energy or crude 

oil equilibrium modeloil equilibrium model
• Limited data on alternative and renewable fuels

L t j ti h i
7

• Long term projection horizon
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SolutionsSolutions
• Assess global crude oil price forecasts from 

EIA IEA or other organizations as well asEIA, IEA, or other organizations, as well as 
current spot price trends

• Assess other global crude oil supply and• Assess other global crude oil supply and 
demand forecasts from those same 
organizationsg

• Use historical data on U.S. Imported Refiner 
Acquisition Cost (RAC) to establish state q ( )
petroleum fuel price relationships

• Solicit advice from workshop participants
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C d  Oil S t P i  I d

 

Gulf Coast West Coast

Crude Oil Spot Price Indexes
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U.S. RAC Historic & Energy Commissiongy
RAC Cases 
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Source: Energy Commission and U.S. Energy Information Administration
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EIA U S  Domestic Crude Oil ProjectionsEIA U.S. Domestic Crude Oil Projections
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Source: U.S. Energy Information Administration
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AEO 2013 Reference World Crude Oil 
Production Projection

120

Non-OECD 
P t l

Other Liquids 
Production

80

100

D
ay

OECD Petroleum 
Production

Petroleum 
Production

60

80

B
ar

re
ls

 p
er

 

OPEC Petroleum 
Production

Production

20

40

M
ill

io
n 

0

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

20
22

20
23

20
24

20
25

20
26

20
27

20
28

20
29

20
30

20
31

20
32

20
33

20
34

20
35

20
36

20
37

20
38

20
39

20
40

12

Source: U.S. Energy Information Administration
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Crude Oil Price Projectionsj
to 2050 (2012 Dollars) 
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Source: Energy Commission and U.S. Energy Information Administration
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2009, 2011, and 2013 IEPR RAC Cases2009, 2011, and 2013 IEPR RAC Cases
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President Hosni Mubarak resigns 
on February 11, 2011

Libyan leader Muammar Gaddafi 
overthrown August 23 2011

February 17 2011, major political protests 
began in Libya against the Gaddafi government
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Beginning of "Arab Spring":
Protest begin in Tunisia 
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Source: Energy Commission, U.S. Energy Information Administration, and Platt’s Oilgram & Price Report
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